### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/17/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	2 555	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G257 B. WING			04	/12/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MIDLAKE RESIDENTIAL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 68 HILLSIDE STREET CLARKTON, NC 28433				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	1977     1	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	formulated a client's each client must red treatment program of interventions and seand frequency to sure objectives identified plan.  This STANDARD is Based on observation interview, the facility received a continuor consisting of needed identified in the Individual the area of medication audit clients (#2). The During afternoon ob 4/11/23 at 4:10 PM, medication administ sit at a table in the needed pills in applesauce of C did not prompt clients medication. Staff spoon and medicine Record review on 4/3/11/22 revealed a genedication administ days. Pour meds into Take all meds and delinterview on 4/12/23	rdisciplinary team has individual program plan, seive a continuous active consisting of needed ervices in sufficient number pport the achievement of the in the individual program  I not met as evidenced by: on, record review and failed to ensure each client us active treatment program dinterventions and services ridual Program Plan (IPP) in on administration for 1 of 3 ne finding is:  servations in the home on Staff C was conducting ration. Staff C had client #2 nedication room, as Staff C ations from the packets, place up and fed to client #2. Staff ent #2 to participate in taking if C also disposed of the cup.  11/23 of client #2's IPP dated oal to participate in ration task for 15 consecutive of applesauce or pudding.	W 2	The nurse will inservice all Mic trained in Medication administ focusing on the specific goal for #2 of increasing medication sk include the participation on tak medication. The nurse will more via a face to face med pass medicated monthly. The Habilitation will also monitor Client #2's proweekly.  DHSR = Men MAY 0 3  Lic. & Cert.	ration or Client cills to cing his nitor this conitoring at a Specialist ogression tal Health 2023 Section	6.9.23	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G257	B. WING _		04	/12/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 68 HILLSIDE STREET		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
MIDLAKE RESIDENTIAL			1	CLARKTON, NC 28433			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249 W 368	Disabilities Professional (QIDP) revealed staff were expected to prompt clients to participate in medication administration as much as possible.		W 249				
	The system for drug that all drugs are ad the physician's orde This STANDARD is Based on observati interviews, the facili medications were at This affected 3 of 3 The findings are:  A. During afternoon 4/11/23 at 4:11 PM r medications to admit opened a capsule of Phenobarbital pill ar cup filled with apples applesauce to client medication room aft any other medication Record review on 4/Physician's Orders apprescriptions for Arti Phenobarbital, to be  B. During afternoon 4/11/23 at 4:16 PM padminister to client walked out of the root at 4:40 PM revealed attempt to get client	g administration must assure Iministered in compliance with rs. s not met as evidenced by: ions, record review and ty failed to ensure all dministered without error. audit clients (#1, #2 and #4).  medication administration on revealed Staff C prepared inister to client #2. Staff C f Fiber-Lax and removed a and placed them in a medicine sauce. Staff C fed the #2. Client #2 exited the erwards, without receiving ns.  12/23 of client #2's signed on 2/15/23 revealed ficial Tears, Fiber Tabs and		The nurse will inservice all staff train Medication administration in regards the key components of medication administration to include the administration of all medications ord prior to a resident leaving the medicadministration area, ensuring that the resident has taken all medications as ordered. The nurse will monitor this face to face med pass monitoring at monthly.	ered ation e s via a	6.9.23	

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G257	B. WING	;		04/12/2023	
100-00-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  E RESIDENTIAL			6	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 68 HILLSIDE STREET CLARKTON, NC 28433	1 04/	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		BE COMPLETIO	
W 368	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		W	368	The nurse will inservice all staff train Medication administration in regards key components of medication administration to include the administration fall medications ordered. The nurse monitor this via a face to face med period monitoring at least monthly. (B & C)	s to the stration se will	6.9.23

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
	34G257	B. WING			04/	12/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MIDLAKE RESIDENTIAL			68	HILLSIDE STREET		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
the name of the clie route of medication errors.	ent, the date, time, dose and s before giving to prevent	W 3	68			
EVACUATION DRILL CFR(s): 483.470(i)( at least quarterly for This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to ensure fire shift, per quarter. The Review on 4/11/23 conducted in 2022 refirst Shift:  4/26/22, no time record/21/22 at 8:30 AM. Second Shift:  No dates were record Third Shift:  6/21/22, no time was An additional review conducted in 2023 recorded drills.  Interview on 4/11/23 additional fire drill recomputer at the main Interview on 4/12/23.	reach shift of personnel. In our met as evidenced by: It is not met as evidenced every It is not met as every It is not met as evidenced by: It is not met	W 4	40	drills completed, verifying what shift drills have been completed and who shifts still have drills to complete with equarter. Drills are completed ar verification is submitted via a googl form. The Clinical Supervisor/Prog	ts at thin nd e ram	6.9.23
Intermediate Care F	acılities (ICF) revealed that					
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  E RESIDENTIAL  SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE  Continued From pa the name of the clie route of medications errors.  EVACUATION DRIL CFR(s): 483.470(i)( at least quarterly for This STANDARD is Based on record re failed to ensure fire shift, per quarter. The Review on 4/11/23 of conducted in 2022 re  First Shift:  4/26/22, no time rec 7/21/22 at 8:30 AM.  Second Shift:  No dates were reco  Third Shift:  6/21/22, no time wa  An additional review conducted in 2023 re recorded drills.  Interview on 4/11/23 additional fire drill re computer at the mail Interview on 4/12/23	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 3 the name of the client, the date, time, dose and route of medications before giving to prevent errors.  EVACUATION DRILLS CFR(s): 483.470(i)(1)  at least quarterly for each shift of personnel. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure fire drills were conducted every shift, per quarter. The finding is:  Review on 4/11/23 of the facility's fire drills conducted in 2022 revealed the following dates:  First Shift:  4/26/22, no time recorded for the drill.  7/21/22 at 8:30 AM.  Second Shift:  No dates were recorded.  Third Shift:  6/21/22, no time was recorded.  An additional review on 4/11/23 of fire drills conducted in 2023 revealed there was no	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  E RESIDENTIAL  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 3 the name of the client, the date, time, dose and route of medications before giving to prevent errors.  EVACUATION DRILLS  CFR(s): 483.470(i)(1) at least quarterly for each shift of personnel. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure fire drills were conducted every shift, per quarter. The finding is:  Review on 4/11/23 of the facility's fire drills conducted in 2022 revealed the following dates:  First Shift:  4/26/22, no time recorded for the drill.  7/21/22 at 8:30 AM.  Second Shift:  No dates were recorded.  Third Shift:  6/21/22, no time was recorded.  An additional review on 4/11/23 of fire drills conducted in 2023 revealed there was no recorded drills.  Interview on 4/11/23 with Staff B revealed additional fire drill records were kept on the computer at the main office.  Interview on 4/12/23 with the Director of the	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  E RESIDENTIAL  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 3 the name of the client, the date, time, dose and route of medications before giving to prevent errors.  EVACUATION DRILLS CFR(s): 483.470(i)(1)  at least quarterly for each shift of personnel. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure fire drills were conducted every shift, per quarter. The finding is:  Review on 4/11/23 of the facility's fire drills conducted in 2022 revealed the following dates:  First Shift:  4/26/22, no time recorded for the drill. 7/21/22 at 8:30 AM.  Second Shift: No dates were recorded.  Third Shift: 6/21/22, no time was recorded.  An additional review on 4/11/23 of fire drills conducted in 2023 revealed there was no recorded drills.  Interview on 4/11/23 with Staff B revealed additional fire drill records were kept on the computer at the main office.  Interview on 4/12/23 with the Director of the	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  8 A BUILDING  34G257  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 68 HILLSIDE STREET CLARKTON, NC 28433  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 3 the name of the client, the date, time, dose and route of medications before giving to prevent errors.  EVACUATION DRILLS  CFR(s): 483.470(I)(1) at least quarterly for each shift of personnel. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure fire drills were conducted every shift, per quarter. The finding is:  Review on 4/11/23 of the facility/s fire drills conducted in 2022 revealed the following dates:  First Shift:  4/26/22, no time recorded for the drill. 7/21/22 at 8:30 AM.  Second Shift:  No dates were recorded.  An additional review on 4/11/23 with Staff B revealed additional fire drill records were kept on the computer at the main office.  Interview on 4/11/23 with the Director of the	RECORRECTION    IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 34G257   B. WING   Details

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			COMPLETE	
		34G257	B. WING	·	- Andrews	04/	12/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MIDLAKE RESIDENTIAL				6	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8 HILLSIDE STREET CLARKTON, NC 28433		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 460	they had made char and had staff record. The Director reveals home manager for a was unsure if they had provided the proof of the proof	inges to the fire drills forms ding fire drills in the computer. ed the facility did not have a an extended period and she had all of the documentation.  TION SERVICES (1)  ceive a nourishing, including modified and idets.  s not met as evidenced by: ions, record review and ty failed to ensure 2 of 3 audit received the modified diet as as are:  servations in the home on client #1 was observed eating onut cake. An additional er at 6:08 PM, client #1 was e of salisbury steak with oked carrots and a whole that D stood next to client #1 in to cut up his food but did not but into smaller pieces. Client infe but left the meat pieces of perforated well. When meat on the fork, all three d and eaten at once. Client without incident.	W				

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		0 200	DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G257	B. WING_		04	/12/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MIDLAKE RESIDENTIAL			68 HILLSIDE STREET				
MIDEARE RESIDENTIAL			CLARKTON, NC 28433				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 460	without incident.  Review on 4/11/23 of Program Plan (IPP) diet of finely chopped Nutritional Evaluation food 1/4" pieces per Interview on 4/12/23 manager revealed of cutting up his food to Interview on 4/12/23 Disabilities Profession	of client #1's Individual dated 1/19/23 revealed a soft ed consistency. In addition, a on on 11/16/22 revealed all swallow study.  B with the day program elient #1 was not capable of	W 46	The Dietitian will review with staff of #1's specific dietary instructions as provided by the doctor in regards the diet of finely chopped consistency more than food pieces to be larger 1/4". This will be monitored monthly dietitian.	o a soft with no than	6.9.23	
	4/12/23 at 7:30 AM of scrambled eggs and eggs were not in a profinished her meal with Review on 4/11/23 of Evaluation dated 11/2 heart regular calories.	of client #4's Nutritional /16/22 revealed a healthy		The Dietitian will review with staff #4's specific dietary instructions to a healthy heart regular calorie pur and what this consists of as presc This will be monitored monthly by dietitian.	include eed diet ribed.	6.9.23	